
LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL PATRIOTS
2012 SOPHOMORE OFFENSIVE STATS    

PASSING STATS
Completions Attempts Comp % Yards Yards/Comp TD INT

Isaiah Roach 87 166 52.4 1409 16.2 17 12
Nolan Burchill 1 2 50.0 20 20.0 0 0
Mason Nelson 0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0

TOTAL 88 169 52.1 1429 16.2 17 12

RUSHING STATS
Attempts Yards Average Yds/Game Att/Game TD

Lucas Heitkamp 84 627 7.5 69.7 9.3 6
Kual Jiel 70 426 6.1 47.3 7.8 5
Braxton Large 39 269 6.9 53.8 7.8 3
Keyon Hart 10 86 8.6 10.8 1.3 1
Nolan Burchill 23 83 3.6 10.4 2.9 1
Isaiah Roach 67 77 1.1 8.6 7.4 1
Skylar Castillia 8 65 8.1 8.1 1.0 0
Keaton Leslie 3 10 3.3 1.4 0.4 1
Kieran Denny 1 4 4.0 0.8 0.2 0
TOTAL 305 1647 5.4 183.0 33.9 18

RECEIVING STATS
CATCHES Yards Average Yds/Game CAT/Game TD

Nickel Meyers 28 564 20.1 62.7 3.1 7
Ned Sudbeck 14 239 17.1 26.6 1.6 3
Dylan Arntz 11 173 15.7 19.2 1.2 1
Caleb Anderson 11 162 14.7 40.5 2.8 2
Braxton Large 3 74 24.7 14.8 0.6 1
Ethan Schilling 3 63 21.0 7.0 0.3 0
Jake Erickson 4 31 7.8 3.4 0.4 0
Paul Thanel 2 29 14.5 29.0 2.0 1
Keyon Hart 3 28 9.3 3.5 0.4 0
Nolan Burchill 4 23 5.8 2.9 0.5 0
Lucas Heitkamp 2 21 10.5 2.6 0.3 1
Kual Jiel 1 16 16.0 1.8 0.1 0
Keaton Leslie 2 6 3.0 0.8 0.3 1

TOTAL 88 1429 16.2 158.8 9.8 17

SCORING *POINTS*
Receiving Rushing PAT Def./S.T. 2 PT. CON. TOTAL

Nickel Meyers 42 0 0 0 2 44
Lucas Heitkamp 6 36 0 0 2 44
Kual Jiel 0 30 0 0 10 40
Braxton Large 6 18 0 0 2 26
Ned Sudbeck 18 0 0 6 0 24
Caleb Anderson 12 0 0 0 4 16
Taren Schuester 0 0 15 0 0 15
Keyon Hart 0 6 0 6 2 14
Keaton Leslie 6 6 0 0 2 14
Paul Thanel 6 0 0 0 0 6
Dylan Arntz 6 0 0 0 0 6
Isiah Roach 0 6 0 0 0 6
Nolan Burchill 0 6 0 0 0 6

TOTAL 102 108 15 12 24 261



RECORD TOTAL YARDS
OPPONENT WE THEY RUSH REC. TOTAL

YANKTON 58 0 Lucas Heitkamp 627 21 648
ROOSEVELT 48 30 Nickel Meyer 0 564 564
BROOKINGS 30 7 Kual Jiel 426 16 442
SOUTH SIOUX CITY 35 12 Braxton Large 269 74 343
BRANDON  (OT) 14 22 Ned Sudbeck 0 239 239
SIOUX CITY WEST 28 6 Dylan Arntz 0 173 173
O'GORMAN 28 12 Caleb Anderson 0 162 162
WATERTOWN 20 47 Keyon Hart 86 28 114
WASHINGTON 0 28 Nolan Burchill 83 23 106

Isaiah Roach 77 0 77
TOTAL 261 164 Skylar Castillia 65 0 65

Ethan Schilling 0 63 63
RECORD 6 3 Jake Erickson 0 31 31

CITY RECORD 2 1 Paul Thanel 0 29 29
Keaton Leslie 10 6 16
Kieran Denny 4 0 4

TOTAL 1647 1429 3076
AVG/GAME 183.0 158.8 341.8


